PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. RAYMOND A. HIN	02/16/2009
MR. CRAIG ANDREWS	02/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE
Street Address:	2 RUE MAURICE MALLEY
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29312836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM
Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK STOCKTON,

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49136/369189

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Rossi

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022281 FRAME: 0780

500785509

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Raymond A. Hin and Craig Andrews (hereinafter

"ASSIGNORS") have invented certain improvements disclosed in a design application entitled

"Component of a Liquid Treatment Device" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

November 14, 2008 and assigned U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/312,836; and

WHEREAS, ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a

company organized under the laws of France having an office at 2 rue Maurice Mallet, 92130

Issy les Moulineaux, France, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any applications claiming priority thereto, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the

US2000 9359289.1

PATENT REEL: 022281 FRAME: 0781 U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/312,836

Filed: November 14, 2008

Inventors: Raymond A. Hin and Craig Andrews

ASSIGNMENT

making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of

FEBRUMRY, 2009.

Raymond A. Hin

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name MARY ANNALIZA PERERA

Witness Address

1 SOA CADTERBURY RD VERMONTI VICTORIA 3133.

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name MARIX ENPOR

Witness Address

90 BOWSCK STRIKES PROMENADE

MARRE WARREN SOUTH VIC 3805

2

US2000 9359289.(

U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/312,836 Filed: November 14, 2008 Inventors: Raymond A. Hin and Craig Andrews

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of

February, 2009.

Craig Andrews

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name Daniel Lo Giolice

Witness Address

41 Queen 8+ ASHFIELD 2131, NSW

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name BENDAMIN LRIGHT

Witness Address

38 EASTCOTE RO, NORTH EAGING, NEW

3

US2000 9359289.1

RECORDED: 02/19/2009